XH2  Half-pitch Board-to-Board Connectors
1
Allows High-density Mounting for
Electronic Devices. A Half-Pitch
Connector with a 1.27-mm Pitch for
Compactness.
■ A pitch of 1.27 mm for high-density mounting of
double-row arrangements.

XH2A Plug, Straight DIP Terminals
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Note: Applicable board thickness is 1.6 mm.
Model
No. of
contacts
Plug/Straight DIP Terminals Plug/Straight DIP Terminals
with fastening pins (See note.)
20 XH2A-2041 XH2A-2041-A
30 XH2A-3041 XH2A-3041-A
40 XH2A-4041 XH2A-4041-A
50 XH2A-5041 XH2A-5041-A
60 XH2A-6041 XH2A-6041-A
68 XH2A-6841 XH2A-6841-A
80 XH2A-8041 XH2A-8041-A
100 XH2A-0141 XH2A-0141-A
Triangular mark
With fastening pins
(applicable board thickness: 1.6 mm)
30 or 50 contacts

Half-pitch Board-to-Board Connectors XH2 5
■ Accessories (Sold Separately) (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
■ Mating Diagram (Vertical/Horizontal/Stacking)
Note: The function of the standard and reverse models is the same as that of the standard XC5 DIN Connector.
Model
No. of contacts
XH2A (for Plug) XH2B (for Socket)
Model Dimensions A (mm) Model Dimensions B (mm)
20 XH2T-2001 25 XH2T-2002 15
30 XH2T-3001 31 XH2T-3002 21
40 XH2T-4001 37 XH2T-4002 27
50 XH2T-5001 44 XH2T-5002 34
60 XH2T-6001 50 XH2T-6002 40
68 XH2T-6801 55 XH2T-6802 45
80 XH2T-8001 63 XH2T-8002 53
100 XH2T-0101 75 XH2T-0102 65
(unit: mm)
Vertical (standard) (See note.) Vertical (reverse) (See note.) Stacking Horizontal
Dust Cover (material: ABS)
XH2T-@@01 (for Plug)

Stacking Space Adjustable in Increments of 1, 3, and 4 mm
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Note: Applicable board thickness is 1.6 mm.
Model
No. of contacts
Socket/Straight DIP Terminals with
fastening pins (1-mm increment)
(See note.)
Socket/Straight DIP Terminals with
fastening pins (3-mm increments)
(See note.)
Socket/Straight DIP Terminals with
fastening pins (4-mm increments)
(See note.)
20 XH3B-2041-1A XH3B-2041-3A XH3B-2041-4A
30 XH3B-3041-1A XH3B-3041-3A XH3B-3041-4A
40 XH3B-4041-1A XH3B-4041-3A XH3B-4041-4A
50 XH3B-5041-1A XH3B-5041-3A XH3B-5041-4A
60 XH3B-6041-1A XH3B-6041-3A XH3B-6041-4A
68 XH3B-6841-1A XH3B-6841-3A XH3B-6841-4A
80 XH3B-8041-1A XH3B-8041-3A XH3B-8041-4A
100 XH3B-0141-1A XH3B-0141-3A XH3B-0141-4A
120 XH3B-0241-1A XH3B-0241-3A XH3B-0241-4A
Triangular mark
30 or 50 contacts20, 40, 60, 68, 80, 100, or 120 contacts
Reference
Mounting holes

XH4A Straight DIP Terminals
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Reference Mounting holes
(bottom view)
40, 60, 80, 100 contacts
50 contacts
Reference 0.8     dia.+0.1
0
Two, 1.1     dia.+0.1
0
XH4A-@@31
(Straight DIP Terminals)
Dimensions
Dimensions
(mm)
No. of contacts
A B C
40 32.73 24.13 28.63
50 39.08 30.48 34.98
60 45.43 36.83 41.33
80 58.13 49.53 54.03
100 70.83 62.23 66.73
Model
No. of contacts
Straight DIP Terminals
40 XH4A-4031
50 XH4A-5031
60 XH4A-6031
80 XH4A-8031
100 XH4A-0131
Half-pitch Low-profile Stacking Connectors XH4A 3
XH4A Straight DIP Terminals